
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2406
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2010
COMPUTERISED RESERVATION FACILITY IN NE RAILWAYS
Singh Smt. Meena

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the number of requests have been received to the Railways for providing computerized reservation /ticketing facility in North East Railways (NER) during the last six months;

(b) if so, the details thereof, section-wise; and

(c) the names of railway stations pertaining to NE Railways likely to be computerized in near future?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes Madam.

(b): Four requests have been received namely:

Gauri Bazar: Gorakhpur − Chhapra Section

Barhaz Bazar: Salempur − Barhaz Bazar Section

Govind Ballabh Pant University(Non-Rail Head location)

Peppeganj: Gorakhpur − Anandnagar Section

(c): A statement is attached.
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